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CoC  List Criteria (Who can be on your PL?)  Transfer Contact 

SMAC  Adults/Families - HUD Homeless or LTH, 
VISPDAT Score 4+ 
Youth - MN Homeless, VISPDAT Score 4+ 
 
Transfers should have housing history 
completed to ensure eligibility 

Priority List Manager 

Central  Singles/Families/Youth: HUD Homeless, MN 
Homeless, or at imminent risk within about 2 
weeks. VI-SPDAT 4+, No missing information on 
PL, must list one of our counties as top 3 

Priority List Manager 

Southeast  Singles/Families/Youth: HUD Homeless, MN 
Homeless, or at imminent risk within about 2 
weeks. 

 

West 
Central 

Adults/Families HUD Homeless or LTH, 
VI-SPDAT Score 4+ 
Youth MN Homeless 4+ 

 

Northwest  Adults/Families HUD Homeless or LTH, 
VI-SPDAT Score 4+ 
Youth MN Homeless 4+ 

Priority List Manager 

Hennepin  16+ Adults: Staying in a place not meant for 
human habitation; emergency shelter for 14 
days  or meet HUD Cat. 4 definition- must have 
tie to Hennepin 
 
16+ Families: Staying in a place not meant for 
human habitation; emergency shelter or meet 
HUD Cat. 4 definition- must be Hennepin 
County resident 
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Ramsey  Families: Staying in a place not meant for 
human habitation; emergency shelter or meet 
HUD Cat. 4 definition- must be Ramsey County 
resident, or LTH.  VI-SPDAT score of 4+ 
 
Singles: Place not meant for human habitation; 
emergency shelter, or meet HUD Cat. 4 
definition, or LTH 
 
Youth: HUD, RHY, and MN Homelessness 
(includes HUD + doubled-up/couch-hopping) 

 

Northeast  Youth/families/singles; HUD homeless, MN 
Homeless, at imminent risk of homelessness 
(within 2 weeks)  

Priority List Manager 

St. Louis  Anyone at risk or experiencing homelessness  Priority List Manager 

Southwest  Anyone HUD Homeless or Doubled-Up seeking 
TH, RRH or PSH 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  2 
 

 

 

PLM Contact Info 

CoC  Names  Emails 

SMAC  Liz Moen 
Steve Simonson 
Daryl Routzohn 

liz_moen@usc.salvationarmy.org 
steve_simonson@usc.salvationarmy.org 
daryl.routzohn@lssmn.org  

Central  Jay Vasek  jvasek@cmhp.net  

Southeast  Katherine Cross  kcross@threeriverscap.org  

West Central  Andria Elhard  andria@fmhomeless.org  

Northwest  Lori Anderson  delores@tvoc.org  

Hennepin (Families)  Sarah Hunt  sarah.hunt@hennepin.us  

Hennepin (Singles)  Tracy Schumacher  Tracy.Schumacher@hennepin.us  

Southwest  Justin Vorbach  justinv@swmhp.org 
 

Ramsey (Families)  Laurie Maher  laurita.maher@cctwincities.org  

Northern St. Louis  Heather Lindula  hlindula@lasnem.org  

Duluth  Kate Bradley  kbradley@duluthhousing.com  

Ramsey (Singles)  Tenecia Johnson  tenecia.johnson@co.ramsey.mn.us  

Ramsey (Youth)  Daryl Routzohn  daryl.routzohn@lssmn.org  

Northeast  Cara Lundquist  clundquist@live.com 
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CoC Map

 


